

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.12.2023</u>		<p>AO No.11 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Pulak Agarwal with Mr. Bharat Tewari, learned counsel for appellant.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Zafar Ullah Siddiqui, learned counsel for respondent no.2 and respondent no.3 through video conferencing. 3. Respondent no.1-Krishan Kumar Jain died on 26.04.2021. 4. Heard on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.34 of 2023), Setting Aside Abatement Application (IA No.35 of 2023) and Substitution Application (IA No.33 of 2023). 5. The said applications have not been opposed by Mr. Zafar Ullah Siddiqui, Advocate. 6. The said Applications are allowed. 7. Mr. Pulak Agarwal, Advocate, has sought two days' time to file an amended memo of parties. 8. List on 21.02.2024 for final hearing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.12.2023</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--